Commerce; Frank L. Moore, execu-
tive secretary of the State Real
Estate Association; Anson Thomas,
of the Indian Farm Bureau; Ivan

Cooprider, of the Indiana Building
and Loan Association; and Frank
J. Murray, of the Indiana Tax-
payers Federation. °

341 Wells Drilled
- Three hundred forty-one

and gas wells were drilled in In-
diana during the first nine months
of 1940, with over a third of them
being dry holes, the State Geology
Division reported today.

SunWorshiping

Family Is Found
ISTANBUL, Turkey, Oct. 12 (U,

P.).—A family of sun-worshipers,